
OFFICE OF THE NANOOR PANCHAYAT SAMITY
NANOOR * BIRBHUM

TENDERNOTICE:NITno- 20/NPS/2018-19, Dated: -'25/ .01/ .2019
Sealed tenders are being invited from the bonafied / resourceful contractor/ unemployed

engineers co- operative as well as labour co-operative as per current approved base of ARCS,
Birbhum/ enlisting contractor of Engineering Department of the Government having experience in
same nature of work for the following works, details of which are mentioned below:-
Details of works».
81 Amount Earnest Cost of

N Name of the work put to Money Credentials Tender Time of Remarkstender Paper Completion
0 (Rs) (Rs) iRs}_

SupplyofBenches,Table,andChairat

1 newlyconstructedACRof RuipurJunior 151907.00 3798.00 91144.00 600.00 15daysHighSchoolof NanoorPanchayatSamity
underheadMsDP

Date & time for dropping tender paper :06/02/2019 up to 2.00 pm
Tender paper may be accepted through courier service up to 2.00pm on 06/0212019

Venue of dropping tender papers: -
1) At the office of Nanoor Panchayat Samity.
2) At the office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Bolpur, Birbhum

Date & Time of opening Technical bid :06/02/2019 up to 3.00 pm at the Office of,
Nanoor Panchayat Samity

Date & time of opening of Financial bid : 06/0212019 at 3.30 pm at the Office
of Nanoor Panchayat Samity

The tender paper along with schedules is available in the Birbhum District website having
the following links:-
http://birbhum.gov.in/Tenders/tenders new.htmand http://103.249.37.130/tender

1. The tender paper consists of two parts. Form-A:-Technical Bid, Form-B:-Financial Bid. Photocopy of all relevant
papers(Original documents may be submitted on demand at the time of opening of tenders) mentioned in check
list of Form·A have to be enclosed with Form-A in a sealed envelope and the Form-B is to be submitted in a separate
sealedenvelope both Form-Aand Form-Band to be submitted in a single sealed envelope and it should be addressedto
ExecutiveOfficer/B.D.O, Nanoor Panchayat Samity/ Nanoor Dev. Block, Nanoor, Birbhum, Pin-731301, Ph. No- 03463-
241342,Fax- 03463-241342,e-mail-bdonanoor@gmail.com

2. All the sealed cover should be superscribeby name,sino of work as well as mentionedthe FormA or FormB.
Terms and Conditions

1) Time is the essence of contact. The successful contractor must complete the work within the stipulated time. No
extensionof time will be allowed except in special cases. If any contractor fails to complete the work within the stipulated
time the work order issued in his favour will be cancelledwithout assigning any reasons.The excess expenditure if any
due to such a step will be recoveredfrom the unpaid bill/ security deposits of the tenderers. This is apart from any other
penalmeasurethe undersignedmay take includingblacklistingof contractorsand forfeit of earnestmoney.

2) Earnest money noted against the name of work @ 2.5% of the value of work will have to be deposited in the form of
Bankdraft, in favour of the undersigned.

(a) In case of funds executed by Executive Officer (E.O), the draft should be in favour of Executive

Officer, Nanoor Panchayat Samity, Payable at BolpUr.(only SBI,UCO & Allahabad Bank)
The earnest money will be converted in to security money after acceptance. Balance 7.5% security money will be
deducted from the Bill. Security money will be released as per norms.
3) The rate should be quoted in percentage both in figures and words.
4) Incomplete tender will be summarily rejected. The successful tenderer will have to execute a formal
agreement on a NJS of Rs. 10/- before issue of work order.
5) Audit report of last financial year will have to be submitted in case of Engineers Co- Operative and Labour Co.
Operative. Credential of similar type of works will have to be produced in case of Engineers Co- Operative and Labour
Co-Operative.
IIPage



; 6) All works will be have to be done according to specification and drawing approved by the authority and as per
direction of the S.A.E in charge.
7) No consumable material will be supplied to the agency for any work from the office of the undersigned.
Agency will be responsible for producing all materials required for proper execution ofthe work in his own cost.
8) Bitumen will be supplied by the contractor with his own arrangement subject to submission of valid document

ofI.O.C.
9) For construction of Black top road power roller of 8-10 ton, hand roller, miller mixture, spot mix plant of 3-5

tonI hourcapacitymust be arrangedby the contractoron his own cost.
10) All rates shall be includedof all charges, royalty,toll charges,carriageetc.
11) Before starting of work the worksite must be clean and dressed by cutting all sorts of jungle, shrubs etc. for

whichno extra paymentwill be made.
12) Against NIT no» 13/NPS/2018-19, Dated:-12 .12.2018 each contractorcan submit in all serial no of tender

documentto the office of the undersigned.
13) The successful tenderer will have to start the work within 07 days from the date of issue of work order after

executionof the formal agreementandwill haveto completewithinstipulatedtime.
14) Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatoryand the undersignedreservesthe right to acceptor reject any

or all tenders without assigning any reasonwhat so ever and also to split up the tenderedwork to more than
one contractorfor the interestof schemeexecution.

15) Amalgamation of un· employed EngineersCo-Operativeand LabourCo-Operativein any form shouldnot be
allowedtowardscountingof eligibility in participationof tender.

16) GST/lT/RoyaJityICess at the prescribedratewill be deductedat source.The noticeshall performpartof terms
andconditionof tender and tenderershall be boundto abideby them.

17) Before submission of tender, the contractor must visit the work site to judge the local condition from all
cornersand no plea/complainabout the site will be entertainedafter wards. It will be assumedthat the agency
offeredthe tender rate after reviewingentire positionof the work site.

18) a) Separate tender should be submittedin similarway for eachworkor groupof work.
b) Before submitting tender, the tenderermustget his signatureattestedon the contract
formbywitness failingwhich his tender liable to be rejected.

19) All working tools and plants and implementsrequiredfor the work are to be arrangedsuppliedby successful
tendererat his own cost.

20) The successful tenderer will have to abide by the provisionof West Bengal Contract Labour (Regulationand
Abolitionof Rules 1972) as will be enforcedfrom time to time. If no labour license is obtainedand producedby
the contractor,paymentwill be liable to bewithheld.

21) If the last date of submissionof tender is declared as holiday the tender will be receivedon the next day as
usualtime.

22) Claim for idle labour from contractor will not be entertained under any circumstances. No claim will be
entertainedfor any increasein railwayfreightand marketprice.

23) The tender received after the due date and time and any change in quotationafter openingof the tender will
be out rightly rejected.The Office will not be responsiblefor the loss of tender form or the delay in the postal
transit.

Theundersignedreservethe right to acceptor rejectanyor all the tendersor to spilt up thework betweenmoreth one /
tenderswithout showingany reasonthereof. / ~ .

.--7~n1~'1 rJj
ExecutiveOfficer

NanoorPanchayatSamity
Nanoor,Birbhum

21Page



Memo no:- .....1.~.....(26)/NPS/19 'i Dated:- 25/01/2019
Copy forwarded for information and with a request for wide publicity to:-

1) The District Magistrate, Birbhum, Suri.
2) The A.E.O,Birbhum Zilla Parishad, P.O:- Suri, Dist, Birbhum
3) The Sub- Divisional officer, Bolpur , Dist, Birbhum I

4) The District Informatics Officer, NIC, Suri, Birbhum. With a request ~oupload this notice to official
Website of Birbhum district (www.birbhum.gov.in)
5-8) The Sabhapati / Sahakari Sabhapati / Karmadakshya,P. KO.P.S.S / Karmadakshya, S.S.O.T.S.Sof
Nanoor Panchyat Samity
9-11)The Junior Engineer, (B.P/ W.R.D.D/RWP)
12)The Post Master ,Nanoor, Dist, Birbhum
13)A.&H.C , Nanoor Dev. Block
14)The Cashier cum Store Keeper ,Nanoor Panchayet Samity

15-25)To the Pradhan (All).
26)Office Notice Board

31Page

Executive Officer
. Nanoor Panchayat Samity

Nanoor, Birbhum



Signature of the Issuing Authority

OFFICE OF THE NANOORPANCHAYATSAMITY
I BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

TENDER FOR SUPPLYMATWALSIl:0CAL WORKS
From- A( Technical Bid)

(ApprovedinthemeetingASUOPSSmeetingdated20.02.2016)
PRICE

1.EstimatedCost/Amountof Tenderexceeding
up to Rs. 1,00,000/-

Rs.300/-

2. EstimatedCost/Amountof Tenderexceeding
Rs.I, 00,000/-&up to Rs. 2, 00,000/-

Rs.600/-

3. EstimatedCost/Amountof Tenderexceeding
Rs.2, 00,000/-&up to Rs. 3, 00,0001-

Rs.600/-

4. EstimatedCost/Amountof Tenderexceeding
Rs.3,00,0001- & above

Rs 9001- plus proportionate
increaseofRs 150/- for every
Rs 50,000/-

~ Nameof the Supplier/contractor _
FarmlConcern: _

~ Nameofwork: _

NITNo: . SINo: _
~ Amountput to Tender: --:- ---:---:-----

General Rules and Directions
1. The tender paper consists of two parts. Form-A-TechnicalBid, Form -B-financial Bid. All relevant papers

mentioned in check list have to be enclosedwith Form-A and in a sealed envelope and the Form-B is to be
submittedin a separatesealedenvelopeboth Form-AandForm-Band to be submittedin a singlesealedenvelope
and it shouldbe addressedto ExecutiveOfficerlB.D.O,NanoorPanchayatSamity,Nanoor,Birbhum,Pin-73130I,
Ph.No- 03463-241342,Fax-03463-241342.

2. The Tender Paper completed in all respect should reach this office within the date & time mentioned in
the Notice Inviting Tender. Incomplete and defective tenders would be straight-way rejected.

3. In the event of the Tender being submitted by a farm it must be signed separately by each member
thereof or in the event of the absence of any partner, it must be signed on his behalf by a person holding
Power of Attorney authorizing him to do so.

4. Photocopy of valid PAN card, P.Tax and VAT registration certificate should be submitted along with the
Tender paper. Original certificates have to be produced on demand.

5. Cost of tender paper should be deposited along with tender paper in a separate Bank Draft in favour of
Executive Officer/ B.D.O

6. The amount of Earnest money will be 2% or 2.5% of the estimated cost. The Earnest Money should be
deposited along with the tender paper in the from of a separate Bank Draft in favour of Executive
Officer, Nanoor Panchayat SamitylBlock Development Officer ,Nanoor dev. Block, payable at Bolpur/
Nanoor as applicable.

7. @10% of the bill amount shall be deducted from the final bill as Security Money, if necessary, and may
be released after the security period of six months of the work is satisfactorily completed.

8. 1.00% Income Tax, 5 % sales tax or 3% VAT shall be deducted from the Final Bill. This rate may vary
as per Govt. Order.

9. The accepting authority reserves the right to reject all the Tender without assigning any reason any
thereof and it will not be bound to accept either the lowest tender or any of the tenders.

41Page



CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT

The person whose Tender may be accepted shall, before the date fixed for commencing the work make a

declaration on Non-Judicial Stamp Paper worth Rs. 10/ that he shall abide b1 all the conditions of the contract.

All damages payable by the contractor under the terms of his contractor may be deducted by the Nanoor

Panchayat Samity from or paid by sale of a sufficient part of his earnest money / security deposit or from the

interest of such Govt. security or from any other sums due or which may become due by the Nanoor

Panchayat Samity.

The contractor is to deliver the materials on or before the dates mentioned in the tender, failing which he shall be

subject to pay 1% of the total amount of the contract for every day not exceeding ten days that he shall exceed

his time, as and for liquidated damages.

In every case in which the payment or allowance mentioned in clause 4 shall have been incurred for ten

consecutive days ,the Authority shall have the power either to annul the contract altogether, or to have the

supply completed without further notice at the contractors' risk and expense as the Authority may deem best

suited to their interest and the contractor shall have no claim to compensation for any loss that he may incur in

anyway.

If the contractor shall hindered in the supply of the materials so as to necessitate an extension of the time allowed

in this tender ,he shall apply in writing to the Executive Officer/ B.D.O, Nanoor Panchayat Samity/ Nanoor

Development Block who shall grant it in writing if reasonable grounds been shown for it, and without such

written authority, the contractor shall not claim exemption from the time leviable under clause 4.

The contractor shall give notice to the Executive Officer/ B.D.O, Nanoor Panchayat Samity/ Nanoor

Development Block /SAE-in charge of the work, about his intention of making delivery of materials and on

materials being approved receipt shall be granted to him by the authority and no materials will be considered

as delivered until so approved.

On the completion of the delivery of materials, the contractor shall be furnished with a certificate to that effect but

the delivery will be not considered complete until the contractor shall have removed all rejected materials (if

any) and shall have the approved materials stacked or placed in such position as may be pointed out him.

Payment will made to the extent of nice-tenth the quantity delivered during each month. But all such payments

made shall be considered as payments on account to be covered by the fmal bill for the complete supply.

The materials shall be of the best description and in strict accordance with the specification .The contractor shall

receive payment for such materials only as are approved and passed by the SAE-in -charge.

In the event of the materials being considered inferior to that described in the specification the contractor shall, on

demand in writing, forthwith remove the same at his own charge and cost, and the event of his neglecting to

do so within such period as may be deemed fit by the Technical Authority, that officer may have such rejected

materials removed at the contractor's risk and expense, the expense incurred being liable to be deducted from

any sums due or which may become due to the contractor.

If the contractor or his work people break or deface any buildingiroad/fence/enclosure/grass land/cultivated land

he shall repair/make good the same at his who expense, and in the event of his refusing or failing to do so the

damages shall be repaired at his expense the Executive Officer who shall deduct the cost from any sums due
or which may become due to the contractor.

51Page



I
The contractor shall supply at his own expense all tools, Plants, implements required for due fulfillment of his

contract, and the materials shall remain at his own risk till the date of final delivery, unless it shall have been

in the meantime removed for use by the SAE-in-charge.

The contract shall not be sub-let without prior written permission from the au~ority concerned. In the event of the

contractor sub-letting his contract without such permission, he shall be considered to have thereby committed

a breach of contact, and his security deposit shall be forfeited and shall have no claim for any compensation

for any loss that may accrue from the material he may have collected or engagement entered into.

The decision of the Tender Committee shall be final, binding and conclusive on all questions.

Supplier / contractor will be fully responsible for guarding the materials till those are fully consumed. No

measurement will be taken until 60% supply of work each completed.

Signature of Tenderer

Should this tender be accepted, I1Wedo hereby agree abide by and fulfill all the terms of the above specification and
all the conditions of contracts annexed hereto, or in default to forfeit and pay to the Nanoor Panchayat Samity the
penalties or sums money mentioned in the said conditions.

Dated: Tenderer

Signature of the Witness to the Tenderer:-------------------------------------
Address:"-----------------------------------------------------

61Page



(For Office use only)

Check List:

1. PAN Card: Yes/No

2. IT return: Yes/ No

3. GST Registration Certificate: Yes/ No

4. Credential Certificate with work order: Yes/ No

5. Bank Draft for Tender Paper Cost: Yes/ No

6. Bank Draft for earnest money: Yes/ No

7. Audit report for last financial year: Yes/No

(Applicable for engineers & Labour Co- operative only)

8. Approved current list of ARCS, (Applicable for Engineers & labour Co- operative) only

As per documents submitted by the tender and after verification of the same it has been found that the tender is

recommended as technically qualified / disqualified.

(Signature of S.A.E)

Signature of Officer &Members of Tender Committee:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Accepted / Rejected Signature of Executive Officer/ B.D.O

71Page



Signature of the Issuing Authority

OFFICE OF THE NANOOR PANCHA~AT SAMITY
/BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

TENDER FOR SUPPLY,MATERIALS~LOCAL=WORKS
From- B ( Financial Bid)

I

Note:- The schedule for the respective work must be enclosed herewith.

.:. Name of Supplierl Contractor

.:. Farm lconcem

.:. Name of work

NIT No, SI no _

.:. Amount put to Tender
TENDER FOR WORKS

U We herby tender for the execution for the Nanoor Panchayat Samity of the work specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in such
memorandum at the rates specified there in, and in accordance in all respects with the specification, designs, drawings and instructions in writing and in all other
respects in accordance with such conditions so far as

MEMORANDUM

i. Name of the Work

ii. Amount put Tender
iii. Earnest Money
iv. Tender Paper cost

Rs. _

Rs. Vide Draft no. _
Rs. Vide Draft no. _

v. Time allowed for the work from date of written order to commence : _

vi. Rate offered on Percentage Basis (both in figure &word)
AT PAR the schedule rate.
I) --------% less then the schedule rate.
II) -----% above then the schedule rate.

Signature of Tenderer

Should this tender be accepted, l!We do hereby agree abide by and fulfill all the terms of the above specification and all the conditions of contracts annexed
hereto, or in default to forfeit and pay to the Nanoor Panchayat Samity the penalties or sums money mentioned in the said conditions.

Dated:
Signature of the Witness to the Tenderer. _

Tenderer

Address: _

Signature of Officer &Members of Tender Committee Present at the time of opening:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

81Page



I Schdule for SI no -01

Schedule for purchase of High and Low bench for Junior High School

Total Rate Amount
Sino Description ofItems Quantity

Unit (InRI.) (in Rs.)

Wood work in frame for high bench and low bench fitted and fixed all
0.013 Rs.B1,77B.00 1063.001

complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.Sishu wood
cum

Batten shutter for high and low bench fitted and fixed all complete as
0.83 Rs.1,B5B.00 1542.002

per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Sishu 25mm th ick sqm

Plank for high and low bench including fitting and fixing all
3 complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Local Sal 0.99 sqm Rs.1,767.00 1749.00

25mm thick
Costof Single Set of High and Low Benches Total 4354.00
For 32Nos of High and Low Bench Total Cost 139328.00

Schedule for purchase of Table and Chair for Junior High School
Total Rate Amount

Sino Description of Items
Quantity

Unit (InRI.) (in Rs.)

1
Wood work in frame for high bench and low bench fitted and fixed all

0.016 Rs.B1,77B.00 130B.00
complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.Sishu wood cum

Batten shutter for high and low bench fitted and fixed all complete as
Rs.1,B5B.002 0.B2 sqm 1524.00

per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Sishu 25mm thick
PlanK for high and low bench Including fitting and fiXing all

3 complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Local Sal 0.77 sqm Rs.1,767.00 1361.00

25mm thick
Costof Single Set of Table and Chair Total 4193.00
For 3 set of HighTable and Chair Total Cost 12579.00

,
~. ~"~'~---'-~'-~--'~~'----'--__ _ ··,__·"_~ __,,o

" --~-"'-~--"-~~-~--~-'~-'-----'- ,,___,,_,,_.1_, _
i

.,,'--0-- 1 151907.00Total Cost of Benches and Table with Chair t -.----

,

91Page


